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11 Alexander 4,838 3,961 81.87% 2,411 65.80% 1,253 34.20% 3,664 1 296 2,779 76.73% 843 23.27% 3,622 0 339 5

39 Balboa 3,506 2,332 66.51% 1,519 70.39% 639 29.61% 2,158 1 173 1,559 73.40% 565 26.60% 2,124 1 207 1

71 Cairo 2,594 1,954 75.33% 1,402 76.44% 432 23.56% 1,834 1 119 1,309 72.36% 500 27.64% 1,809 1 144 6

79 Campbell Park 1,693 1,204 71.12% 728 65.76% 379 34.24% 1,107 1 96 927 83.74% 180 16.26% 1,107 0 97 2

85 Cardinal 3,126 2,516 80.49% 1,525 65.73% 795 34.27% 2,320 1 195 1,803 79.43% 467 20.57% 2,270 2 244 3

97 Celaya 2,938 1,846 62.83% 1,124 65.65% 588 34.35% 1,712 0 134 1,388 82.18% 301 17.82% 1,689 0 157 3

135 Corbell 3,631 2,924 80.53% 1,850 67.52% 890 32.48% 2,740 5 179 2,124 77.94% 601 22.06% 2,725 0 199 10

166 Darrow 1,954 1,276 65.30% 841 71.33% 338 28.67% 1,179 0 97 911 77.53% 264 22.47% 1,175 0 101 2

190 Diablo 1,768 1,200 67.87% 661 60.64% 429 39.36% 1,090 2 108 905 82.95% 186 17.05% 1,091 0 109 4

197 Dover 1,380 1,086 78.70% 674 70.50% 282 29.50% 956 0 130 762 80.98% 179 19.02% 941 0 145 1

207 Dwight 2,561 1,586 61.93% 975 67.47% 470 32.53% 1,445 0 141 1,142 79.53% 294 20.47% 1,436 1 149 4

224 Escalante 3,317 1,822 54.93% 1,142 69.25% 507 30.75% 1,649 0 173 1,395 85.79% 231 14.21% 1,626 1 195 5

310 Hollis 2,810 1,857 66.09% 1,157 67.35% 561 32.65% 1,718 0 139 1,311 77.76% 375 22.24% 1,686 0 171 2

321 Hudson 3,040 1,613 53.06% 1,080 73.82% 383 26.18% 1,463 1 149 1,208 84.30% 225 15.70% 1,433 1 179 4

332 Jentilly 3,065 1,997 65.15% 1,306 70.10% 557 29.90% 1,863 4 130 1,384 75.96% 438 24.04% 1,822 1 174 4

427 Mitchell Park 2,050 1,461 71.27% 1,101 81.08% 257 18.92% 1,358 0 103 1,017 76.41% 314 23.59% 1,331 0 130 4

461 Optimist 3,381 2,630 77.79% 1,579 64.87% 855 35.13% 2,434 1 195 1,864 77.63% 537 22.37% 2,401 0 229 5

476 Palmer 3,292 2,070 62.88% 1,317 68.10% 617 31.90% 1,934 1 135 1,451 75.57% 469 24.43% 1,920 0 150 6

498 Pepperwood 2,971 1,760 59.24% 1,030 64.46% 568 35.54% 1,598 1 161 1,246 78.66% 338 21.34% 1,584 0 176 3

530 Redden 1,782 1,292 72.50% 776 65.05% 417 34.95% 1,193 1 98 913 77.97% 258 22.03% 1,171 2 119 4

539 Rio Salado 3,337 1,997 59.84% 1,376 74.86% 462 25.14% 1,838 1 158 1,494 82.22% 323 17.78% 1,817 1 179 3

549 Rolling Hills 2,943 1,834 62.32% 1,116 66.87% 553 33.13% 1,669 3 162 1,359 82.97% 279 17.03% 1,638 2 194 5

553 Rotary Park 3,648 2,628 72.04% 1,637 67.09% 803 32.91% 2,440 2 186 1,803 74.94% 603 25.06% 2,406 0 222 8

581 Scudder 3,629 2,790 76.88% 1,671 65.56% 878 34.44% 2,549 3 238 1,957 77.78% 559 22.22% 2,516 1 273 2

589 Shalimar 2,369 1,720 72.60% 1,079 67.56% 518 32.44% 1,597 1 122 1,233 77.50% 358 22.50% 1,591 0 129 4

639 Sun Devil 1,062 620 58.38% 410 74.14% 143 25.86% 553 1 66 472 86.61% 73 13.39% 545 0 75 2

681 Tulane 2,988 2,098 70.21% 1,285 67.14% 629 32.86% 1,914 2 182 1,506 78.93% 402 21.07% 1,908 1 189 3

686 Twin Buttes 2,562 1,645 64.21% 1,031 68.55% 473 31.45% 1,504 0 141 1,232 82.63% 259 17.37% 1,491 0 154 7

689 Van Ness 1,833 1,201 65.52% 708 66.17% 362 33.83% 1,070 0 131 824 79.08% 218 20.92% 1,042 2 157 4

694 Victory 2,039 1,137 55.76% 639 61.98% 392 38.02% 1,031 0 106 852 83.94% 163 16.06% 1,015 0 122 2

705 Waggoner 3,517 2,864 81.43% 1,734 64.61% 950 35.39% 2,684 1 179 1,993 75.32% 653 24.68% 2,646 0 218 1

85,624 58,921 68.81% 36,884 67.97% 17,380 32.03% 54,264 35 4,622 42,123 78.62% 11,455 21.38% 53,578 17 5,326 119
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Proposition 418
Shall the Tempe City Charter be amended to add 

subsection 2.06(D), Removal from office, to authorize 

City Council to remove a Councilmember by an 

affirmative vote of 5 of 7, with due process and clear 

and convincing evidence, for unlawful conduct 

involving moral turpitude, fraud or corruption?
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Proposition 417
The City of Tempe’s existing arts tax of one-tenth of 

one percent terminates December 31, 2020. Effective 

January 1, 2021, shall a new one-tenth of one percent 

transaction privilege tax and use tax, from 1.7 to 1.8 

percent, be levied to fund arts and culture throughout 

Tempe?
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0498 PEPPERWOOD 2971 1760 59.24 1030 568 1 161 1246 338 176

0476 PALMER 3292 2070 62.88 1317 617 1 135 1451 469 150

0539 RIO SALADO 3337 1997 59.84 1376 462 1 158 1494 323 1 179

0530 REDDEN 1782 1292 72.50 776 417 1 98 913 258 2 119

0332 JENTILLY 3065 1997 65.15 1306 557 4 130 1384 438 1 174

0321 HUDSON 3040 1613 53.06 1080 383 1 149 1208 225 1 179

0461 OPTIMIST 3381 2630 77.79 1579 855 1 195 1864 537 229

0427 MITCHELL PARK 2050 1461 71.27 1101 257 103 1017 314 130

0681 TULANE 2988 2098 70.21 1285 629 2 182 1506 402 1 189

0639 SUN DEVIL 1062 620 58.38 410 143 1 66 472 73 75

0689 VAN NESS 1833 1201 65.52 708 362 131 824 218 2 157

0686 TWIN BUTTES 2562 1645 64.21 1031 473 141 1232 259 154

0553 ROTARY PARK 3648 2628 72.04 1637 803 2 186 1803 603 222

0549 ROLLING HILLS 2943 1834 62.32 1116 553 3 162 1359 279 2 194

0589 SHALIMAR 2369 1720 72.60 1079 518 1 122 1233 358 129

0581 SCUDDER 3629 2790 76.88 1671 878 3 238 1957 559 1 273

0071 CAIRO 2594 1954 75.33 1402 432 1 119 1309 500 1 144

0079 CAMPBELL PARK 1693 1204 71.12 728 379 1 96 927 180 97

0085 CARDINAL 3126 2516 80.49 1525 795 1 195 1803 467 2 244

0039 BALBOA 3506 2332 66.51 1519 639 1 173 1559 565 1 207

0705 WAGGONER 3517 2864 81.43 1734 950 1 179 1993 653 218

0694 VICTORY 2039 1137 55.76 639 392 106 852 163 122

0011 ALEXANDER 4838 3961 81.87 2411 1253 1 296 2779 843 339

0097 CELAYA 2938 1846 62.83 1124 588 134 1388 301 157

0207 DWIGHT 2561 1586 61.93 975 470 141 1142 294 1 149

0224 ESCALANTE 3317 1822 54.93 1142 507 173 1395 231 1 195

0310 HOLLIS 2810 1857 66.09 1157 561 139 1311 375 171

0197 DOVER 1380 1086 78.70 674 282 130 762 179 145

0135 CORBELL 3631 2924 80.53 1850 890 5 179 2124 601 199

0166 DARROW 1954 1276 65.30 841 338 97 911 264 101

0190 DIABLO 1768 1200 67.87 661 429 2 108 905 186 109

85624 58921 68.81 36884 17380 35 4622 42123 11455 17 5326
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2     Tempe-Prop 418
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MARICOPA COUNTY

Attachment 1 to Exhibit A to Resolution No. R2018.135



Attachment 2 to Exhibit A to Resolution No. R2018.135
Ballots Rejected by Precinct

Precinct Polling Place Bad Signature Returned Late No Signature
11 Alexander 0 1 4
39 Balboa 0 0 1
71 Cairo 0 2 4
79 Campbell Park 0 0 2
85 Cardinal 0 2 1
97 Celaya 0 2 1
135 Corbell 0 4 6
166 Darrow 0 2 0
190 Diablo 1 1 2
197 Dover 0 0 1
207 Dwight 0 0 4
224 Escalante 0 2 3
310 Hollis 0 0 2
321 Hudson 0 3 1
332 Jentilly 0 2 2
427 Mitchell Park 0 2 2
461 Optimist 1 2 2
476 Palmer 0 2 4
498 Pepperwood 0 0 3
530 Redden 0 2 2
539 Rio Salado 0 1 2
549 Rolling Hills 1 2 2
553 Rotary Park 0 4 4
581 Scudder 0 0 2
589 Shalimar 2 2 0
639 Sun Devil 0 2 0
681 Tulane 1 0 2
686 Twin Buttes 0 1 6
689 Van Ness 0 2 2
694 Victory 0 0 2
705 Waggoner 1 0 0

Total 7 43 69
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